
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1762
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
TECHNICAL INSTITUTES
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to set up technical institutes in the Scheduled Caste-Scheduled Tribe dominated areas in the country especially in Madhya Pradesh during the next financial year; and

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

a) No, Sir. The Ministry of Human Resource Development has no scheme to consider establishment of such technical institutions.

b) Does not arise.
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